

Municipality of Anchorage

Eagle River/Chugiak Parks & Recreation

Board of Supervisors

12001 Business Blvd # 123, Eagle River, AK 99577 Tel 907- 343-1500 URL www.muni.org/ERCparks



ERC PR BOS RESOLUTION NO. 2023-06 2023 Chugiak Pool Improvement Project

WHEREAS, the Eagle River/Chugiak Parks and Recreation Board of Supervisors serves in the capacity as identified in Municipal Code 27.20.100; and

WHEREAS, Eagle River/Chugiak Parks and Recreation Board of Supervisors has the responsibility and duty to provide for the long-term vision of our park system by ensuring that a balance of parks, natural resources, and recreation facilities provide for the health, welfare, and safety of all residents of Eagle River/Chugiak; and

WHEREAS, The Chugiak Pool is an important Eagle River/Chugiak Parks and Recreation facility, supporting community recreation, education, and youth athletics; and

WHEREAS, Alaska has the unfortunate distinction of leading the nation in accidental drowning deaths; and

WHEREAS, the mission of the Municipality's Aquatic Program is to promote water safety education, in all its forms, through educational and recreational community outreach programs.

WHEREAS, there are numerous deferred maintenance items required for the continued, safe use of the Chugiak Pool, and now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Eagle River/Chugiak Parks and Recreation Board of Supervisors approves the 2023 Chugiak Pool Improvements Project to be funded through fund balance savings.

PASSED AND APPROVED by Eagle River/Chugiak Parks and Recreation Board of Supervisors on this 8th day of May, 2023.

EAGLE RIVER/CHUGIAK PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Municipality of Anchorage, Eagle River

ERC PR RES 2023-06 May 2, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Chair
Eagle River/Chugiak Parks and Recreation
Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Director

MOA Parks & Recreation Department

Deputy Director, Eagle River / Chugiak Parks & Recreation Department